TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI126439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP, as Collateral Agent		03/27/2024	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Creative Group, Inc.			
Street Address:	7430 East Caley Avenue			
Internal Address:	Suite 220E	Suite 220E		
City:	Centennial			
State/Country:	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80111			
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN			
Company Name:	Direct Travel, Inc.			
Street Address:	7430 East Caley Avenue			
Internal Address:	Suite 220E			
City:	Centennial			
State/Country:	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80111			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			
Company Name:	VTS Travel Enterprises, Inc.			
Street Address:	7430 East Caley Avenue			
Internal Address:	Suite 220E			
City:	Centennial			
State/Country:	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80111			
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK			
Company Name:	Ambassador Travel, LLC			
Street Address:	7430 East Caley Avenue			
Internal Address:	Suite 220E			
City:	Centennial			
State/Country:	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80111			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	TDADEMARK		
900843881				
30004300 I		REEL. 000302 I RAIVIE. 022		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1754151	CREATIVE GROUP, INC.
Registration Number:	4603340	DT
Registration Number:	4603339	TRAVEL AT THE SPEED OF CHANGE
Registration Number:	4634304	DIRECT TRAVEL VACATIONS
Registration Number:	4634148	DIRECT TRAVEL
Registration Number:	4709490	DIRECT2U
Registration Number:	3253742	TRAVOLOGY
Registration Number:	3342611	TRAVOLOGIST
Registration Number:	1907181	DIRECTLINK
Registration Number:	5549537	DIRECT ATPI GLOBAL TRAVEL
Registration Number:	5524665	
Registration Number:	5549540	DIRECT ATPI GLOBAL TRAVEL
Registration Number:	3820766	RING OF FIRE EXPEDITIONS
Registration Number:	6075481	PINPOINTE
Serial Number:	86771934	EVENTAPP
Serial Number:	86551325	RETAIL REWARDS
Serial Number:	86551303	REWARD CARD SUITE
Serial Number:	86818407	CREATIVE GROUP
Serial Number:	86818382	CREATIVE GROUP
Serial Number:	86818357	THRIVABILITY
Serial Number:	86818334	LET'S THRIVE.
Serial Number:	86818311	
Serial Number:	86818090	CREATIVE GROUP
Serial Number:	86372201	DT EXECUTIVE ELITE
Serial Number:	86773440	DT ESCAPES
Serial Number:	88978194	DIRECT VIEW CONSULTING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3129939767 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129932622

Email: gayle.grocke@lw.com

Gayle D Grocke **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 330 N. Wabash Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 2800**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 057354-0046

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle Grocke	
SIGNATURE:	Gayle Grocke	
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2024	
Total Attachments: 10	·	
source=Direct Travel - IP Releas	e (2024 Payoff) [Executed]#page1.tif	
source=Direct Travel - IP Release (2024 Payoff) [Executed]#page2.tif		
source=Direct Travel - IP Release (2024 Payoff) [Executed]#page3.tif		
source=Direct Travel - IP Releas	e (2024 Payoff) [Executed]#page4.tif	
source=Direct Travel - IP Releas	e (2024 Payoff) [Executed]#page5.tif	
source=Direct Travel - IP Releas	e (2024 Payoff) [Executed]#page6.tif	
source=Direct Travel - IP Releas	e (2024 Payoff) [Executed]#page7.tif	
source=Direct Travel - IP Releas	e (2024 Payoff) [Executed]#page8.tif	
source=Direct Travel - IP Releas	e (2024 Payoff) [Executed]#page9.tif	

source=Direct Travel - IP Release (2024 Payoff) [Executed]#page10.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of March 27, 2024, is made by Antares Capital LP, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of Creative Group, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, Direct Travel, Inc., a Delaware corporation, VTS Travel Enterprises, Inc., a New York corporation, and Ambassador Travel, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors"), as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of December 1, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), among the Grantors and the other parties party thereto in favor of the Collateral Agent, and those certain agreements described on Annex I attached hereto (the "IP Security Agreements"), the Grantors mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in, all of each Grantors right title and interest in, to and under certain collateral in favor of the Collateral Agent, including the IP Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release each IP Security Agreement and the entirety of its security interests granted therein, including in the IP Collateral described on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>IP Collateral</u>", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title or interest in, or to any and all of the trademarks and copyrights listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto. Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement or IP Security Agreements, as applicable.
- Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels, releases, relinquishes and discharges, in its entirety, for the benefit of the Grantors, and their successors and assigns, its security interest in and to the IP Collateral, the IP Security Agreements and any and all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent in, to and under the IP Security Agreements including the IP Collateral shall hereby be terminated, cancelled, released, relinquished and discharged. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") and the United States Copyright Office ("USCO"), at the sole expense of the Grantors, to evidence and effectuate the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the IP Collateral.
- 3. <u>Delivery by Facsimile</u>. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile or electronic (including .pdf file) transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Release. The parties hereby agree that the electronic signatures of the parties will have the same force and effect as a manual signatures.

4. <u>Governing Law.</u> THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HERETO SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Austin Tansantisuk

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Trademark Security Agreement against Creative Group, Inc. in favor of Collateral Agent dated as of December 1, 2015 and filed with the USPTO on December 1, 2015 at Reel 5678, Frame 0596 and covering the following trademarks:

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

I. REGISTERED AND ISSUED TRADEMARKS

Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Mark	Listed Owner
1754151	U.S. Federal	CREATIVE GROUP, INC.	CREATIVE GROUP, INC.
20141443553	U.S. State - Wisconsin	CREATIVEEDGE	CREATIVE GROUP, INC.
20141443554	U.S. State - Wisconsin		CREATIVE GROUP, INC.
20141443555	U.S. State - Wisconsin	CREATIVE GROUP, INC.	CREATIVE GROUP, INC.
20141443560	U.S. State - Wisconsin	CREATIVE COLLECTION	CREATIVE GROUP, INC.
20151440847	U.S. State - Wisconsin	REWARD CARD SUITE	CREATIVE GROUP, INC.
20151440848	U.S. State - Wisconsin	RETAIL REWARDS	CREATIVE GROUP, INC.

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Serial No.	Jurisdiction	Mark	Listed Owner
86771934	U.S. Federal	EVENTAPP	CREATIVE GROUP, INC.
86551325	U.S. Federal	RETAIL REWARDS	CREATIVE GROUP, INC.
86551303	U.S. Federal	REWARD CARD SUITE	CREATIVE GROUP, INC.

Serial No.	Jurisdiction	Mark	Listed Owner
86818407	U.S. Federal		CREATIVE GROUP, INC.
		Creative Group	
86818382	U.S. Federal		CREATIVE GROUP, INC.
		Creative Group	
86818357	U.S. Federal	THRIVABILITY	CREATIVE
00010337	O.S. Federal	THEOTOPIET	GROUP, INC.
86818334	U.S. Federal	LETS THRIVE.	CREATIVE
			GROUP, INC.
86818311	U.S. Federal		CREATIVE GROUP, INC.
		(20)	
:			
86818090	U.S. Federal	CREATIVE GROUP	CREATIVE GROUP, INC.
			GROOF, INC.

US-DOCS\147947128.1

Trademark Security Agreement against Direct Travel, Inc. in favor of Collateral Agent dated as of December 1, 2015 and filed with the USPTO on December 1, 2015 at Reel 5678, Frame 0604 and covering the following trademarks:

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

I. REGISTERED AND ISSUED TRADEMARKS

Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Mark	Listed Owner
4603340	U.S. Federal		DIRECT TRAVEL, INC.
4603339	U.S. Federal	TRAVEL AT THE SPEED OF CHANGE	DIRECT TRAVEL, INC.
4634304	U.S. Federal	DIRECT TRAVEL VACATIONS	DIRECT TRAVEL, INC.
4634148	U.S. Federal	DIRECT TRAVEL	DIRECT TRAVEL, INC.
4709490	U.S. Federal	DIRECT2U	DIRECT TRAVEL, INC.

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

1	Serial No.	Jurisdiction	Mark	Listed Owner
	86372201	U.S. Federal	DT EXECUTIVE ELITE	DIRECT TRAVEL, INC.
	86773440	U.S. Federal	DT ESCAPES	DIRECT TRAVEL, INC.

Trademark Security Agreement against VTS Travel Enterprises, Inc. in favor of Collateral Agent dated as of December 1, 2015 and filed with the USPTO on December 1, 2015 at Reel 5678, Frame 0613 and covering the following trademarks:

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

I. REGISTERED AND ISSUED TRADEMARKS

Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Mark	Listed Owner
3253742	U.S. Federal	TRAVOLOGY	VTS Travel Enterprises, Inc.
3342611	U.S. Federal	TRAVOLOGIST	VTS Travel Enterprises, Inc.
1907181	U.S. Federal	DIRECTLINK	VTS Travel Enterprises, Inc.

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

US-DOCS\147947128.1

Trademark Security Agreement against Direct Travel, Inc. in favor of Collateral Agent dated as of October 2, 2020 and filed with the USPTO on October 2, 2020 at Reel 7069, Frame 0756 and covering the following trademarks:

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

I. REGISTERED AND ISSUED TRADEMARKS

Registration Number / Registration Date	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Owner of Record
5549537 28-AUG-2018	U.S. Federal	DIRECT ATPI GLOBAL TRAVEL	ATPI LTD. (UK) / DIRECT TRAVEL, INC.
5524 66 5 24-JUL-2018	U.S. Federal	Design Only	ATPI LTD. (UK) / DIRECT TRAVEL, INC.
5549540 28-AUG-2018	U.S. Federal	DIRECT ATPI GLOBAL TRAVEL	ATPI LTD. (UK) / DIRECT TRAVEL, INC.
3820766 20-JUL-2010	U.S. Federal	RING OF FIRE EXPEDITIONS	DIRECT TRAVEL, INC.

II. TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS

Application Number / Application Date	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Owner of Record
88978194 07-MAY-2019	U.S. Federal	DIRECT VIEW CONSULTING DIRECT VIEW Consulting	DIRECT TRAVEL, INC.

Trademark Security Agreement against Creative Group, Inc. in favor of Collateral Agent dated as of October 2, 2020 and filed with the USPTO on October 2, 2020 at Reel 7069, Frame 0826 and covering the following trademarks:

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

I. REGISTERED AND ISSUED TRADEMARKS

Registration Number / Registration Date	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Owner of Record
6075481 09-JUN-2020	U.S. Federal	PINPOINTE	CREATIVE GROUP, INC.

II. TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS

None.

US-DOCS\147947128.1

Copyright Security Agreement against Ambassador Travel, LLC in favor of Collateral Agent dated as of July 20, 2023 and filed with the USCO on August 7, 2023 in Volume 15017, Doc. No. 517 and covering the following copyrights:

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

I. REGISTERED AND ISSUED COPYRIGHTS

Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
Travel Agent Training.	TX0008620430	2018-02-20

II. COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

None.

US-DOCS\147947128.1

RECORDED: 03/27/2024